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SILVER STRIKERS
CHAPTER OF

CASINO CIDPS & GAMING TOKEN COLLECTORS CLUB

INCOME AND EXPENSE STATEMENT
PERIOD JULY 1, 2000 TIIROUGH JUNE 30, 2001

INCOME:
Advertisement
Convention Auction
Convention Buttons
Convention Tee Shirts
Membership Dues
Membership Roster
Miscellaneous . .

TOTAL INCOME:

EXPENSES:
Advertisement
Chapter Membership Dues
Convention Expenses:

Annual Awards

Convention Auction
Entertainment
Convention Tee Shirts
Convention Expenses-Other

Club Newsletter:
Postage
Printing

. Office Supplies
Telephone

TOTAL EXPENSES
NET DIFFERENCE

s 220.00
4,154.00

36.00
1,324.00
3,694.00*

171.00
81.00

s 9,680.00

$ 260.00
20.00

171.00

3,842.00
435.00

1,110.00

80.00

490.00
831.00

1,075.00
443.00

s 8,757.00
$ 923.00

Beginning Cash Balance 07/0112000
s 981.00

Ending Cash Balance 06/3012001
s 1,904.00

Net Difference $ 923.00

...~."

* Membership now stands at near 400. You may wish to order an updated roster for your
files, cost is $5.00. Make all checks payable to "Silver Strikers".

Evelyn Grosklaus, Treasurer & Membership Officer t-.


