SILVER STRIKERS ANNUAL REPORT

SILVER STRIKERS CHAPTER OF CASINO CHIPS & GAMING TOKEN COLLECTORS CLUB

INCOME AND EXPENSE STATEMENT PERIOD JULY 1, 2000 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2001

INCOME:

Advertisement	\$ 220.00
Convention Auction	4,154.00
Convention Buttons	36.00
Convention Tee Shirts	1,324.00
Membership Dues	3,694.00*
Membership Roster	171.00
Miscellaneous	81.00
TOTAL INCOME:	\$ 9,680.00
EXPENSES:	
Advertisement	\$ 260.00
Chapter Membership I	Dues 20.00
Convention Expenses:	
Annual Awards	s 171.00
Convention Auction	3,842.00
Entertainment	435.00
Convention Tee Shirts	1,110.00
Convention Expenses-O	ther
	80.00
Club Newsletter:	
Postage	490.00
Printing	831.00
Office Supplies	1,075.00
Telephone	443.00
TOTAL EXPENSES	\$ 8,757.00
NET DIFFERENCE	\$ 923.00
Beginning Cash Balance 0	7/01/2000
-	\$ 981.00
Ending Cash Balance 00	6/30/2001
	\$ 1,904.00
Net Difference	\$ 923.00

* Membership now stands at near 400. You may wish to order an updated roster for your files, cost is \$5.00. Make all checks payable to "Silver Strikers".

Evelyn Grosklaus, Treasurer & Membership Officer